504769008 02/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ANDREA BONAFANTE 03/06/2017 TO BE OMITTED previously recorded on Reel 044575 Frame 0065.

EPAS ID: PAT4815736

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADRIAN J GARCIA RODRIGUEZ GIOVANNI GERACI DAVID LOPEZ PEREZ LORENZO GALATI GIORDANO.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI GERACI	03/03/2017
ADRIAN J GARCIA RODRIGUEZ	03/03/2017
LORENZO GALATI GIORDANO	03/03/2017
DAVID LOPEZ PEREZ	03/03/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL LUCENT IRELAND LTD.
Street Address:	BLANCHARDSTOWN BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PARK
City:	BLANCHARDSTOWN, DUBLIN 15
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D15Y6NT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15446313

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)355-1119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125822455

Email: jacqui.brodsky@ds-patent.com, ipsnarocp@nokia.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8834 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4100-820278-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUI BRODSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqui Brodsky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 045285 FRAME: 0081 504769008

# Total Attachments: 7 source=820278 Executed Assigment#page1.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page2.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page3.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page4.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page5.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page6.tif source=820278 Executed Assigment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045285 FRAME: 0082

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
***********	ADRIAN J GARCIA RODRIGUEZ	03/03/2017
**********	GIOVANNI GERACI	03/03/2017
	DAVID LOPEZ PEREZ	03/03/2017
	LORENZO GALATI GIORDANO	03/03/2017
	ANDREA BONFANTE	03/06/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT IRELAND LTD.
Street Address:	BLANCHARDSTOWN BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PARK, SNUGBOROUGH ROAD
City:	BLANCHARDSTOWN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D15Y6NT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15446313	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (512)355-1119 **Phone:** 5125822455

Email: jacqui.brodsky@ds-patent.com, ipsnarocp@nokia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 8834 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4100-820278-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUI BRODSKY
Signature:	/Jacqui Brodsky/

Date:	01/09/2018		
Total Attachments: 6 source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page1.tif source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page2.tif			

source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page3.tif

source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page4.tif source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page5.tif

source=820278 Executed GERACI Assignment#page6.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4767300 **Receipt Date:** 01/09/2018

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valua I, an ASSIGNOR named b	ole consideration, elow,	the	receipt	of	which	is	hereby	acknowledged
	Giovanni Geraci J. Garcia Rodrigaez izo Galati Giordano David Lopez Percz	of of	Blanch Blanch	ardst ardst	ind own, Irel own, Irel own, Irel	and		
hereby sell, assign and tran	sfer to							
ASSIGNI	E: Alcatel-Lucen Blanchardstow Blanchardstow	n Bus	siness and	Tec	hnology	n bay Park	ring a pla , Smugbor	ce of business at rough Road.
its successors, assigns and including all rights to claim	legal representatives, n priority, in and to th	, my c ne inv	entire righ rention(s)	it, titl discl	e and intosed in:	erest	through	out the world,
☐ U.S. Patent A ☐ U.S. Provision ☑ U.S. Applicat	pplication executed or pplication executed or nat Application Noion No.: 15/446,313, IApplication No.: PCT	n filed (	fi on <u>March</u>	led o	, or n <u>117</u>			
ENTITLED:		CLT	IPLE-IN	PUT	-MULTI	PLE	-OUTPL	OURCES FOR FT (mIMO) IN
REFERENCE NO	.: 4100-820278-U	JS, an	d naming	as				
INVENTORS:	Giovanni Ger Giordano, and					Rod	riguez, ]	Lorenzo Galat
including without limitati applications (including in including divisions, contin- and to any and all patents invention(s), including any	ternational, regional uations, continuations of every country or	and -in-pa regio	foreign in irt, renewa in that me	ation als, si y be	al application	cation s and	ns) for s extension	aid invention(s) as thereof, and ir
To comply with 37 C.F.R. number and filing date filed	be inserted here,	if	not alre	ady	shown	abov	/e, (	at the application
I authorize ASSIGNEE to of priority without further.			countries	for	sald inve	ntion	(s), and t	o claim all rights
I agree to execute any and (including international, re-	gional, and foreign nat	tional	application	ons),	and gene	erally	to do evi	erything possible

Page 1 of 5

and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Inventor:

(Signature) 03/03/20/7 (Date)

Giovanni Geraci

Witness:

DONG FANG (Print Name)

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Adrian J. Garcia Rodriguez	(Signature)	(Date)
Witness:		
Dong Forg DONG FANG	(Signature) (Print Name)	2 3/0 3/24 (Date)

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Inventor:

(Signature) 3/3/2017 (Date)

Lorenzo Galati Giordano

Witness:

Dong Fast (Signature) 33/03/20(Date)

(Print Name)

I hereby covenant that no assimade or entered into that wou		, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be Assignment.
Inventor: David Lopez Perez	(Signature)	್ರ <u>/ ೨૩ / ೨೨ / )</u> (Date)
Witness:		
Dong Fard	(Signature)	02/22/20 (Date)
DUNG FONG	(Print Name)	